ABR Vol Spl Issue 1, 2023                                                                           237 | P a g e                          © 2023 Author
Advances in Bioresearch
Adv. Biores., Special Issue 1: 2023: 237-251
©2023 Society of Education, India
Print ISSN 0976-4585; Online ISSN 2277-1573
Journal’s URL:http://www.soeagra.com/abr.html
CODEN: ABRDC3
DOI: 10.15515/abr.0976-4585.S1.237251

Mehta under the ScHeme of Developing High-Quality Research (SHODH).
REFERENCES
1. B. V. Mohite, S. H. Koli, and S. V. Patil, “Heavy Metal Stress and Its Consequences on Exopolysaccharide (EPS)-
Producing Pantoea agglomerans,” Appl. Biochem. Biotechnol., vol. 186, no. 1, pp. 199–216, Sep. 2018, doi:
10.1007/S12010-018-2727-1/FIGURES/5.
2. A. S. Ayangbenro and O. O. Babalola, “A New Strategy for Heavy Metal Polluted Environments: A Review of Microbial
Biosorbents,” Int. J. Environ. Res. Public Heal. 2017, Vol. 14, Page 94, vol. 14, no. 1, p. 94, Jan. 2017, doi:
10.3390/IJERPH14010094.
3. A. Shukla, P. Parmar, M. S.-J. of environmental Radioactivity, and U. 2017, “Radiation, radionuclides and bacteria:
An in-perspective review,” J. Environ. Radioact., 2017, Accessed: Oct. 01, 2021. [Online]. Available:
4. P. Gupta and B. Diwan, “Bacterial Exopolysaccharide mediated heavy metal removal: A Review on biosynthesis,
mechanism and remediation strategies,” Biotechnol. Reports, vol. 13, pp. 58–71, Mar. 2017, doi:
10.1016/J.BTRE.2016.12.006.
5. R. Mulani, K. Mehta, M. Saraf, and D. Goswami, “Decoding the mojo of plant-growth-promoting microbiomes,”
Physiol. Mol. Plant Pathol., vol. 115, p. 101687, Aug. 2021, doi: 10.1016/J.PMPP.2021.101687.
6. A. Shukla, K. Mehta, J. Parmar, J. Pandya, and M. Saraf, “Depicting the exemplary knowledge of microbial
exopolysaccharides in a nutshell,” European Polymer Journal, vol. 119. pp. 298–310, 2019. doi:
10.1016/j.eurpolymj.2019.07.044.
7. J. Wingender, T. R. Neu, and H.-C. Flemming, “What are Bacterial Extracellular Polymeric Substances?,” Microb.
Extracell. Polym. Subst., pp. 1–19, 1999, doi: 10.1007/978-3-642-60147-7_1.
8. K. Mehta, A. Shukla, and M. Saraf, “Articulating the exuberant intricacies of bacterial exopolysaccharides to purge
environmental pollutants,” Heliyon, vol. 7, no. 11, p. e08446, Nov. 2021, doi: 10.1016/J.HELIYON.2021.E08446.
9. B. O. Ortega-Morales et al., “Characterization of extracellular polymers synthesized by tropical intertidal biofilm
bacteria,” J. Appl. Microbiol., vol. 102, no. 1, pp. 254–264, 2007, doi: 10.1111/j.1365-2672.2006.03085.x.
10. D. J. Freeman, F. R. Falkiner, and C. T. Keane, “New method for detecting slime production by coagulase negative
staphylococci,” J Clin Pathol, vol. 42, pp. 872–874, 1989, doi: 10.1136/jcp.42.8.872.
11. P. Ramya, D. Sangeetha, and L. Gangadhar, “Isolation, Identification and Screening of Exopolysaccharides from
Marine Bacteria Quantification of the effect of distraction in Recording Auditory Late Latency Responses View
project Cost Effective Herbal Based Hand Sanitizer View project Sangeetha et al (2020): Exopolysaccharide from
marine bacteria Isolation, Identification and Screening of Exopolysaccharides from Marine Bacteria,” Artic. Ann.
Trop. Med. Public Heal., vol. 23, 2020, doi: 10.36295/ASRO.2020.23940.
12. I. Joulak et al., “Evaluation of the production of exopolysaccharides by newly isolated Halomonas strains from
Tunisian hypersaline environments,” Int. J. Biol. Macromol., vol. 138, pp. 658–666, 2019, doi:
10.1016/j.ijbiomac.2019.07.128.
13. S. Subramanian, S. Yan, R. D. Tyagi, and R. Y. Surampalli, “Extracellular polymeric substances (EPS) producing
bacterial strains of municipal wastewater sludge: Isolation, molecular identification, EPS characterization and
performance for sludge settling and dewatering,” Water Res., vol. 44, no. 7, pp. 2253–2266, 2010, doi:
10.1016/j.watres.2009.12.046.
14. A. R. Choudhury, P. Saluja, and G. S. Prasad, “Pullulan production by an osmotolerant Aureobasidium pullulans RBF-
4A3 isolated from flowers of Caesulia axillaris,” Carbohydr. Polym., vol. 83, no. 4, pp. 1547–1552, 2011, doi:
10.1016/j.carbpol.2010.10.003.
15. G. A. O’Toole, “Microtiter dish Biofilm formation assay,” J. Vis. Exp., no. 47, 2010, doi: 10.3791/2437.
16. P. Parmar, A. Shukla, D. Goswami, S. Gaur, B. Patel, and M. Saraf, “Comprehensive depiction of novel heavy metal
tolerant and EPS producing bioluminescent Vibrio alginolyticus PBR1 and V. rotiferianus PBL1 confined from
marine organisms,” Microbiol. Res., vol. 238, p. 126526, Sep. 2020, doi: 10.1016/J.MICRES.2020.126526.
17. A. Cephidian, A. Makhdoumi, M. Mashreghi, and M. H. Mahmudy Gharaie, “Removal of anthropogenic lead pollutions
by a potent Bacillus species AS2 isolated from geogenic contaminated site,” Int. J. Environ. Sci. Technol. 2016 139,
vol. 13, no. 9, pp. 2135–2142, Jun. 2016, doi: 10.1007/S13762-016-1023-2.
18. B. Tyagi, B. Gupta, and I. S. Thakur, “Biosorption of Cr (VI) from aqueous solution by extracellular polymeric
substances (EPS) produced by Parapedobacter sp. ISTM3 strain isolated from Mawsmai cave, Meghalaya, India,”
ABR Vol Spl Issue 1, 2023                                                                           251 | P a g e                          © 2023 Author
Environ. Res., vol. 191, p. 110064, Dec. 2020, doi: 10.1016/J.ENVRES.2020.110064.
19. W. Zeng, S. Zhang, M. Xia, X. Wu, G. Qiu, and L. Shen, “Insights into the production of extracellular polymeric
substances ofCupriavidus pauculus1490 under the stimulation of heavy metal ions,” RSC Adv., vol. 10, no. 34, pp.
20385–20394, 2020, doi: 10.1039/c9ra10560c.
20. T. Siddharth, P. Sridhar, V. Vinila, and R. D. Tyagi, “Environmental applications of microbial extracellular polymeric
substance (EPS): A review,” J. Environ. Manage., vol. 287, p. 112307, Jun. 2021, doi:
10.1016/J.JENVMAN.2021.112307.
21. A. Malik, M. Radji, S. Kralj, and L. Dijkhuizen, “Screening of lactic acid bacteria from Indonesia reveals glucansucrase
and fructansucrase genes in two different Weissella confusa strains from soya,” FEMS Microbiol. Lett., vol. 300, no.
1, pp. 131–138, Nov. 2009, doi: 10.1111/J.1574-6968.2009.01772.X.
22. B. Rühmann, J. Schmid, and V. Sieber, “Methods to identify the unexplored diversity of microbial
exopolysaccharides,” Front. Microbiol., vol. 6, no. JUN, 2015, doi: 10.3389/FMICB.2015.00565/FULL.
23. K. Betul Solmaz, Y. Ozcan, N. Mercan Dogan, O. Bozkaya, and S. Ide, “Characterization and production of extracellular
polysaccharides (EPS) by Bacillus pseudomycoides U10,” mdpi.com, 2018, doi: 10.3390/environments5060063.
24. Y. Abid et al., “Production and structural characterization of exopolysaccharides from newly isolated probiotic lactic
acid bacteria,” Int. J. Biol. Macromol., vol. 108, pp. 719–728, 2018, doi: 10.1016/j.ijbiomac.2017.10.155.
25. K. S. Sran, S. S. Sundharam, S. Krishnamurthi, and A. Roy Choudhury, “Production, characterization and bio-
emulsifying activity of a novel thermostable exopolysaccharide produced by a marine strain of Rhodobacter johrii
CDR-SL 7Cii,” Int. J. Biol. Macromol., vol. 127, pp. 240–249, 2019, doi: 10.1016/j.ijbiomac.2019.01.045.
26. A. Shukla, P. Parmar, D. Goswami, B. Patel, and M. Saraf, “Characterization of novel thorium tolerant Ochrobactrum
intermedium AM7 in consort with assessing its EPS-Thorium binding,” J. Hazard. Mater., vol. 388, p. 122047, Apr.
2020, doi: 10.1016/J.JHAZMAT.2020.122047.
27. D. Panday, P. Schumann, and S. K. Das, “Rhizobium pusense sp. nov., isolated from the rhizosphere of chickpea (Cicer
arietinum L.),” Int. J. Syst. Evol. Microbiol., vol. 61, no. 11, pp. 2632–2639, Nov. 2011, doi: 10.1099/IJS.0.028407-
0/CITE/REFWORKS.
28. Z. Breijyeh, B. Jubeh, and R. Karaman, “Resistance of Gram-Negative Bacteria to Current Antibacterial Agents and
Approaches to Resolve It,” Molecules, vol. 25, no. 6, Mar. 2020, doi: 10.3390/MOLECULES25061340.
29. S. Lebrazi and K. Fikri-Benbrahim, “Rhizobium-Legume Symbioses: Heavy Metal Effects and Principal Approaches
for Bioremediation of Contaminated Soil,” Legum. Soil Heal. Sustain. Manag., pp. 205–233, 2018, doi: 10.1007/978-
981-13-0253-4_7.
30. H. S. Titah et al., “Arsenic Resistance and Biosorption by Isolated Rhizobacteria from the Roots of Ludwigia
octovalvis,” Int. J. Microbiol., vol. 2018, 2018, doi: 10.1155/2018/3101498.
31. K. V. Deepika, M. Raghuram, E. Kariali, and P. V. Bramhachari, “Biological responses of symbiotic Rhizobium
radiobacter strain VBCK1062 to the arsenic contaminated rhizosphere soils of mung bean,” Ecotoxicol. Environ. Saf.,
vol. 134, pp. 1–10, Dec. 2016, doi: 10.1016/J.ECOENV.2016.08.008.
32. P. Ahmad, W. • Mohammad, S. Khan, P. A. Wani, and M. S. Khan, “Nickel Detoxification and Plant Growth Promotion
by Multi Metal Resistant Plant Growth Promoting Rhizobium Species RL9,” Bull Env. Contam Toxicol, vol. 91, pp.
117–124, 2013, doi: 10.1007/s00128-013-1002-y.
33. M. Krishnamurthy, C. Jayaraman Uthaya, M. Thangavel, V. Annadurai, R. Rajendran, and A. Gurusamy, “Optimization,
compositional analysis, and characterization of exopolysaccharides produced by multi-metal resistant Bacillus
cereus KMS3-1,” Carbohydr. Polym., vol. 227, 2020, doi: 10.1016/j.carbpol.2019.115369.
34. M. Nanda, V. Kumar, and D. K. Sharma, “Multimetal tolerance mechanisms in bacteria: The resistance strategies
acquired by bacteria that can be exploited to ‘clean-up’ heavy metal contaminants from water,” Aquat. Toxicol., vol.
212, pp. 1–10, Jul. 2019, doi: 10.1016/J.AQUATOX.2019.04.011.
35. B. Bhunia, U. S. Prasad Uday, G. Oinam, A. Mondal, T. K. Bandyopadhyay, and O. N. Tiwari, “Characterization, genetic
regulation and production of cyanobacterial exopolysaccharides and its applicability for heavy metal removal,”
Carbohydrate Polymers, vol. 179. pp. 228–243, 2018. doi: 10.1016/j.carbpol.2017.09.091.
36. S. K. Kazy, S. F. D’Souza, and P. Sar, “Uranium and thorium sequestration by a Pseudomonas sp.: Mechanism and